



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA

BIDDING PACKAGE

SOUTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

RAS PUMP STATION NO. 2 REPLACEMENT

CITY PROJECT NO. 14-9522

SUBMITTED BY: Florida Design Contractors, Inc.

APRIL 2015

HAZEN AND SAWYER Environmental Engineers & Scientists

4000 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 750N Hollywood, FL 33021 Certificate of Authorization No. 2771

Engineers Project No. 4321-068

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

SOUTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT RAS PUMP STATION NO. 2 REPLACEMENT

BID PACKAGE CONTENTS AND REQUIREMENTS

SECTION	TITLE
00030	NOTICE TO BIDDERS
00100	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS
00200	CONE OF SILENCE
00300	PROPOSAL
00301	PROPOSAL BID FORM
00410	APPROVED BID BOND
00420	INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS
00435	LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")
00495	TRENCH SAFETY FORM

SUBMIT THIS COMPLETE BID PACKAGE IN TRIPLICATE



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

SECTION 00030

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

PROJECT NAME:

RAS PUMP STATION NO. 2 REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NUMBER:

14-9522

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Commission of the City of Hollywood, Florida, is advertising for sealed bids which shall be <u>submitted to the City Clerk's Office</u> (City Hall, 2600 Hollywood Blvd., Room 221) of the City of Hollywood, Florida, <u>until 2:00 p.m.</u>, local time, <u>May 12, 2015</u>. On <u>May 12, 2015</u> at 2:30 p.m. the bids will be opened and read publicly in the Department of Public Utilities, Engineering and Construction Services Division Conference Room at 1621 N. 14th Avenue, Building A, Hollywood, Florida.

A <u>mandatory</u> pre-bid conference will be held on April 21, 2015 at 2:00 p.m., at the Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant, located at 1621 North 14th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida, 33020, 2nd Floor Conference Room, Building A.

The Bid Package and Contract documents can be downloaded at: www.hollywoodfl.org/Purchasing/Bids
The Bid Package and Contract documents may also be obtained, upon request, at a cost of \$250 from the Department of Public Utilities - ECSD at 1621 North 14th Avenue in Hollywood. Technical assistance shall be submitted in-writing, by May 1, 2015 to the Project Manager, Feng Jiang, P.E., fijiang@hollywoodfl.org

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount no less than ten percent (10%) of the bid amount. Said security shall be in the form of a Certified Check or Cashier's Check on a solvent National or State Bank, or a bid bond executed by the Bidder and a qualified Surety, satisfactory and payable to the City of Hollywood, Florida.

A Cone of Silence is in effect with respect to this bid. The Cone of Silence prohibits certain communications between potential vendors and the City. For further information, please refer to Section 30.15(F) of the City's Code of Ordinances.

The City of Hollywood is strongly committed to ensuring the participation of local Hollywood vendors in the procurement of goods and services. For additional information about the City's Local Preference Ordinance, visit www.hollywoodfl.org.

It will be the Bidder's sole responsibility to <u>hand-deliver</u> or <u>mail</u> his/her proposal to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall on or before the closing hour and date for the receipt of bids as noted above.

The City Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities and to accept or reject all or any part of any bid, as they may deem to be in the best interest of the City of Hollywood, Florida.

Dated this 8th Day of April 2015

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

Jitendra Patel, P.E., Assistant Director Department of Public Utilities - ECSD

SECTION 00100

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1. PREPARATION OF BIDS:

Bids must be submitted on the separate and enclosed **BIDDING PACKAGE** forms, which shall be completed **by typewriter** or legibly handwritten in ink. The Bid price of each item on the form must be stated in words and numerals; in case of a conflict, words will take precedence. Where unit prices and extended totals are required, unit prices take precedence. Likewise, discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum.

If the Bid is made by an individual, he must sign his name therein and state his address. If the Bid is made by a firm or partnership, its name and address must be stated, as well as the name and address of each member of the firm or partnership. Bids by corporations must be signed by an authorized corporate officer (accompanied by evidence of authority to sign) and the corporate seal must be affixed and attested by the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary of the corporation. The corporate address and state of incorporation shall be shown below the signature. When the state of incorporation is other than Florida, proof of registry with Florida must be attached.

2. RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BIDS:

The separate **BIDDING PACKAGE** consisting of the PROPOSAL, PROPOSAL BID FORM, APPROVED BID BOND, TRENCH SAFETY FORM, INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS AND LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS shall be completed, signed and sealed as required and must be delivered in a sealed, opaque envelope, addressed to the City Clerk of Hollywood, Florida, by the time called for in the Notice to Bidders and shall be properly identified on the face thereof.

Proposals will be publicly opened and immediately read aloud at the time and place designated in the Notice to Bidders. No proposal will be considered which is not based upon these Drawings and Specifications, or which contains any letter or written memorandum qualifying the same, or which is not properly made out and signed in writing by the Bidder.

3. PRE-BID CONFERENCE:

A mandatory Pre-bid Conference will be held at the City of Hollywood Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant, 1621 N. 14th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida, 33020 on April 21, 2015 at 2:00 PM. It is required that all Contractors planning to submit a bid attend the meeting.

4. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

The Contract Documents give the location and description of the work to be done under this Contract and estimated quantities of each item of work for which Bids are invited, the time in which the work must be completed, the amount of the Bid Guaranty, if any, and the date, time and place of the receipt and opening of the Bids.

5. EXAMINATION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SITE:

The Bidder is required to carefully examine the site of the work and the Contract Documents for the work contemplated. It will be assumed that the Bidder has investigated and is fully informed as to the requirements of the Contract Documents, laws, ordinances, codes and any other factors which may affect the performance of the work. Failure to be so informed will not relieve a successful Bidder of his obligation to furnish all material, equipment and labor necessary to carry out the provision of the Contract Documents and to complete the contemplated work for the consideration set forth in his Bid.

6. DIMENSIONS, QUANTITIES AND SUBSURFACE INFORMATION:

Dimensions, quantities and subsurface information supplied by the City are in no way warranted to indicate true amounts or conditions. Bidders/Contractors shall neither plead misunderstanding or deception, nor make claims against the City if the actual amounts, conditions or dimensions do not conform to those stated. Any "Outside" reports made available by the Engineer are neither guaranteed as to accuracy or completeness, nor a part of the Contract Documents.

7. ADDENDA - CHANGES WHILE BIDDING:

During the Bidding period, Bidders may be furnished addenda or bulletins for additions or alterations to the Plans or Specifications which shall be included in the work covered by the Proposal.

Any prospective Bidder in doubt as to the meaning of any part of the Drawings, Specifications or other Contract Documents may submit a written request to the Engineer for an interpretation. The Bidder submitting the request will be responsible for its prompt delivery. Any interpretation of the documents will be made by an addendum and a copy of such addendum will be mailed or delivered to each prospective Bidder who has received a set of documents. The City will not be responsible for any other explanations or interpretations of the proposed documents.

8. BID GUARANTY:

A Bid Guaranty in the form of a Cashier's Check, Certified Check or Bid Bond executed by the Bidder and a qualified Surety in the amount of **10%** of the Bid is required for this project in accordance with the Notice to Bidders.

9. TRENCH SAFETY FORM:

The Trench Safety Form included in the Bid Documents must be completed and signed. Noncompliance with this requirement may invalidate the bid.

10. QUALIFICATIONS AND DISQUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDERS:

The Contract will be awarded only to a Bidder, who in the opinion of the Engineer, is fully qualified to undertake the work and is in compliance with the City's Local Preference Criteria (when applicable). The City reserves the right before awarding the Contract to require a Bidder to submit such evidence of his qualifications as it may deem necessary and may consider any available evidence of his financial status, technical qualifications and other qualifications and abilities. Any one of the following causes, among others, may be considered as sufficient justification to disqualify a Bidder and reject his Bid:

- A. Submission of more than one Bid for the same work by an individual, firm, partnership or corporation under the same or different names.
- Evidence of collusion.
- C. Previous participation in collusive Bidding on work for the City of Hollywood, Florida.
- D. Submission of an unbalanced Bid in which the prices Bid for some items are out of proportion to the prices Bid for other items.
- E. Lack of competency. The Engineer may declare any Bidder ineligible, at any time during the process or receiving Bids or awarding the Contract, if developments arise which, in his opinion, adversely affects the Bidder's responsibility. The Bidder will be given an opportunity, by the Engineer, to present additional evidence before final action is taken.
- F. Lack of responsibility as shown by past work judged by the Engineer from the standpoint of workmanship and progress.
- G. Non-compliance with the City's Local Preference (when applicable).
- H. Uncompleted work for which the Bidder is committed by Contract, which is in the judgment of the Engineer, might hinder or prevent the prompt completion of work under this Contract.
- I. Being in arrears on any existing Contracts with the City, or any taxes, licenses or other monies due the City; in litigation with the City or having defaulted on a previous contract with the City.

11. LIFE AND WITHDRAWAL OF BID:

All Bids shall remain open for 90 days after the day of the Bid opening, however, the Engineer may, at his sole discretion, release any Bid and return the Bid Guaranty prior to that date. Any Bid may be modified or withdrawn prior to the time scheduled for the opening of Bids.

12. REJECTION OF IRREGULAR BIDS:

Bids will be considered irregular and may be rejected if they show omissions, alterations of form, additions not called for, conditions, limitations, unauthorized alternate Bids or other irregularities of any kind.

13. BIDDING ERRORS:

If after the opening of bids, a Bidder claims an error and requests to be relieved of the Award, or the Engineer believes that an error may have been made then, the Bidder shall present his work sheets and supplier quotations to the Engineer for verification. This information shall be presented on the same day as the bid opening or if the opening is in the afternoon then on the following business day. When the Engineer has suspected an error and requires the documents, Bidder's failure to produce them within the time specified shall make the Bidder non-responsive and thereby eligible for disqualification. Award may then be made to the next lowest responsive, responsible Bidder, or the work may be readvertised or it may be performed by City forces, as the Commission desires.

14. AWARD OF CONTRACT:

The City Commission reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, or any part of any Bid, to waive any informality in any Bid, or to re-advertise for all or any part of the work contemplated. If Bids are found to be acceptable by the City Commission, written notice of award will be given to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder.

15. EXECUTION OF CONTRACT:

The Bidder to whom the Contract is awarded shall, within ten days of the date of award, execute and deliver three (3) copies of the following to the Engineer.

- A. The Contract
- B. Performance and Payment Bond
- C. Evidence of required Insurance
- D. Proof of authority to execute the Contract
- E. Proof of authority to execute the Bond on behalf of the Awardee

F. List of Subcontractors, estimated Contract Value for each and proof that such subcontractors possess all required Federal, State, County and/or municipality licenses, including but not limited to certified of competency and occupational license.

The above documents must be furnished, executed and delivered before the Contract will be executed by the City. The Contract shall not be binding upon the City until it has been executed by the City and a copy of such fully executed Contract is delivered to the Contractor.

16. FAILURE TO EXECUTE CONTRACT, BID GUARANTY FORFEITED:

Should the Bidder to whom the Contract has been awarded refuse or fail to complete the requirements of Article 15 above within ten (10) days after Notice of Award, the additional time in days (including weekends) required to CORRECTLY complete the documents will be deducted, in equal amount, from the Contract Time, or the City may elect to revoke the Award. In the same manner as Article 13, the Bid Guaranty of any Bidder failing to execute the awarded Contract shall be retained by the City and the Contract awarded as the Commission desires.

17. GUARANTY OF FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT:

A Performance Bond and a Payment Bond each equal to 100 percent of the total Bid will be required of the Awardee. The Bond must be written through a company licensed to do business in the State of Florida and be rated at least "A", Class X, in the latest edition of "Best's Key Rating Guide", published by A.M. Best Company. As per Florida Statute Section 255.05, the Contractor shall be required to record the payment and performance bonds in the public records of Broward County.

18. INSURANCE:

Bidder must satisfy all insurance requirements as set forth in the Supplementary and General Conditions.

The insurance policy shall not contain any exceptions that would exclude coverage for risks that can be directly or reasonably related to the scope of goods or services in this bid/proposal. A violation of this requirement at any time during the term, or any extension thereof shall be grounds for the immediate termination of any contract entered in to pursuant to this bid/proposal. In order to show that this requirement has been met, along with an insurance declaration sheet demonstrating the existence of a valid policy of insurance meeting the requirements of this bid/proposal, the successful proposer must submit a signed statement from insurance agency of record that the full policy contains no such exception.

19. QUALIFICATIONS:

At the time of submission of the bid, Bidder must possess, and be able to provide City, any and all required Federal, State, County and/or municipal licenses, including but not limited to certificates of competency and occupational licenses. Moreover, upon receipt of the Award of the Contract, Bidder must provide proof of valid licensing for all subcontractors and/or material suppliers hired by the Contractor.

When the Bidder is a Joint Venture, in order to satisfy the construction licensing requirements one member of a Joint Venture must hold a valid state certificate as well as the appropriate county and city license. The Contractor shall be held responsible for assurance that all subcontractors and/or material suppliers hired by the Contractor have the appropriate state certificate and licenses.

20. PERMITS:

The Contractor and Subcontractors must obtain Building Permits required for all work covered under this Contract as well as any other permit required by any other regulatory agency. The Master Building Permit required by the City shall be obtained by the Contractor but paid for by the City. Any and all other permits required by the City, County, State of Florida, or any other regulatory agency shall be obtained and paid for by the Contractor.

The Contractor or Subcontractors shall also be responsible to call for all inspections as required in Section 105 (Inspections) of the latest edition of the Florida Building Code.



NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS AND PROPOSERS

Cone of Silence

The City of Hollywood City Commission adopted Ordinance No. <u>O-2007-05</u>, which created Section 30.15(E) imposing a Cone of Silence for certain City purchases of goods and services.

The Cone of Silence refers to limits on communications held between vendors and vendor's representatives and City elected officials, management and staff during the period in which a Formal Solicitation is open.

The Ordinance does allow potential vendors or vendor's representatives to communicate with designated employees for the limited purpose of seeking clarification or additional information. The names and contact information of those employees that may be contacted for clarification or additional information are included in the solicitation.

The Cone of Silence does not prohibit a vendor or vendor's representative from communicating verbally, or in writing to the City Manager, the City Manager's designee, the City Attorney or the City Attorney's designee on those procurement items to be considered by the City Commission.

The Cone of Silence does not prohibit a vendor or vendor's representative from making public presentations at a duly noticed pre-bid conference or duly noticed evaluation committee meeting or from communicating with the City Commission during a duly noticed public meeting.

The Cone of Silence shall be imposed when a formal competitive solicitation has been issued and shall remain in effect until an award is made, a contract is approved, or the City Commission takes any other action which ends the solicitation.

To view the Cone of Silence, Ordinance No. O-2007-05, go to the City of Hollywood's Official website at http://www.hollywoodfl.org/ConeOfSilence

SECTION 00300

PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED 5815

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 530 days with final completion within 560 days, as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the follow	wing addenda:	
No Dated5 No Dated No Dated	5 15	
And the undersigned agrees that in case of Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days a Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accomplete thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the Contract or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal	fter being presented with the prescribed panying his bid, and the money payable ity of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the	
Attached hereto is a certified check on the		
Bank	c of	
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of		
the conditions under the Instructions to Bidders	Dollars (\$) according to and provisions therein.	
Contracts on behalf of the corporat partnership, the true name of the signature(s) of the partner or partners	the officer or officers authorized to sign ion and corporate seal; if Bidder is a firm shall be set forth below with the authorized to sign Contracts in behalf of a individual, his signature shall be placed	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	NIA	
	(Signature of Individual)	
	(Printed Name of Individual)	
	(Address)	
****************	**********	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A		

00300-2

Preference (when applicable).



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER

Date: May 5, 2013

FOR: Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant

1

RAS Pump Station No. 2 Replacement

FILE NUMBER: 14-9522

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated March 2015. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

Item 1: GENERAL

A. Pre-Bid Meeting

The Pre-bid Meeting Agenda, Minutes, and Attendance Record for the Pre-Bid Meeting dated April 21, 2015 are attached.

Item 2: BIDDING PACKAGE and SPECIFICATIONS

A. Section 00301 - Proposal Bid Form

1. On page 00301-2, Item 4, delete the word "static" and replace it with the word "epoxy".

Item 3: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

A. Section 01025 - Basis of Payment

1. On page 01025-2, Item No. 4, delete the words "a static" and replace them with the words "an epoxy".

	(Name of Firm)
	(Address)
	(SEAI
	(Signature of Individual)
***********	******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	0110
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By: (SEAL)
	By:(SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
****************	******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	NA
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:(SEAL)
	(Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of by the law to make this bid and perform all W required under the Contract Documents.	
**************************************	****************

00300-3

TRADE NAME:

Florida Des (Correct Name of ea	ian Contractors, Inc.
President (Official Title)	(SEAL)
1326 So. Killian (Address of Corporate	nDr., LakePark, FL tion) 3340.
Organized under the laws of the State of Florida by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish mate required under the Contract Documents.	, and authorized rials and equipment
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS Florida Design Contractors, Inc. (Name of Corporation)	
RESOLVED that Thomas H. Clarke (Person Authorized to Sign) President of Florida Design Co (Name of Corporation)	ontractors, Inc.
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporate project:	tion for the following
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD RAS PUMP STATION NO. 2 REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 14-9522	
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted b	у
Florida Design Contractor, Let a meeting of its Board of(Name of Corporation)	
Directors held on the day of day of	, 20 <u></u>

Title: Secretary

(SEAL)

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

SECTION 00301

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM

Project No.:

14-9522

Project Name:

RAS Pump Station No. 2 Replacement

BASE BID

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
1	Lump Sum	Mobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of the sum of Line Item Nos. 2, 3, and 4):		\$ <u>20</u> ,000. ^{cg}
2	Lump Sum	Perform all work associated with the RAS Pump Station No. 2 Replacement in accordance with the Contract Documents (including all work not defined by Bid Item Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9) for the lump sum price of: ONE MINERAL SELECTION DOLLARS AND FOLLY. Dollars and	<i>⊶</i>	\$ 1,452,940°

3	150 Lineal Feet	Leak repair using waterproof injection system for the unit price per linear foot of: Seven Thomas FIFTY Dellars		
	UniTess	TEOTY - SOUN ALLAS Dollars and Cents	(\$ 4/7. ° per LF)	\$ 1,050.°°
4	200 Lineal Feet	Crack repair using static crack repair system for the unit price per linear foot of:		
	UNITCAT	FINTY FOR DOLLARS DOLLARS and Cents	(\$ <i>45.</i> a per LF)	\$ <u>\$,000.</u> @
5	Allowance	Dedicated cost allowance for inspections and testing:		
		Twenty five thousand Dollars and No Cents		\$ <u>25,000.00</u>
6	Allowance	Permits, licenses and fee allowance of: Thirty thousand Dollars and No Cents		\$_30,000.00
7	Allowance	Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:		
		One hundred fifty thousand Dollars and NoCents		\$ <u>150,000.00</u>
8	\$10	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:		
		TenDollars and		
		<u>No</u> Cents		\$_10.00

9	Lump Sum	Complete all work, including demobilization, site cleanup and restoration and all other work required by the Contract Documents not included under other bid items for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 2% of the sum of Line Item Nos. 2, 3 and 4):
		Dollars and
		Cents \$_/0,000.
10	TOTAL BID I	FOR PROPOSAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9
	Written:	3 Sever Hardy Four Traval
	-	Dollars and
		Cents \$ 1.704.000.

NOTES:

- 1. REFER TO SECTION 01025 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS.
- 2. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 4. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

The following item is at the CITY's option and shall not affect the substantial and final completion time. At the CITY's sole discretion, this item may be awarded and incorporated into the work. The CONTRACTOR shall circle plus or minus for alternate bid item A1. Refer to Section 01025 – Basis of Payment, for further information on the schedule of the bid items.

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
A1	Lump Sum	Utilize existing Motor Control Center for the addition or deduction to Base Bid Item No. 2 for the lump sum price of: Sx7e-N here for the Dollars and Dollars and Cents		\$ 16,500. Plus or Minus (circle one)

SECTION 00410

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That we Florida Design Contractors, Inc.	rance Company
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the sum of Ten P	ercent
of Amount Bid Dollars (\$10%)	lawful
money of the United States, amounting to 10% of the total Bid Price, for the paym	ent of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and succe	ssors,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the principal	al has
submitted the accompanying bid, dated May 12th 201	5 for

RAS PUMP STATION NO. 2 REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 14-9522

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the apo	eve bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this 12th	
day of May , 2	20 <u>15</u> , the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these pres	ents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IND	IVIDUAL:
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:
	NIA
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	-
	Printed Name of Individual
NACC.	-
Witness	
Address	•
Addiess	

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION	<u>N</u> :
Attest: Pscott	Florida Design Contractors, Inc.
Secretary Jo-ann Escott	Name of Corporation
V	
	1326 S. Killian Drive
	Business Address
	Lake Park, FL 334037
	By: / /
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Thomas H. Clarke
	Printed Name
	President
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
I, Jo-ann Escott	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attache	ed bond; that Thomas H. Clarke
who signed the said bond on b	pehalf of the Principal, was then President
	now his signature, and his signature thereto is
	d, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its governing body	

Secretary

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: Attest: As Per Attached Power of Attorney Berkley Insurance Company Secretary Corporate Surety 475 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, CT 06830 **Business Address** BY: (Affix Corporate Seal) D. Michael Stevens Attorney-in-Fact Collinsworth, Alter, Lambert, LLC Name of Local Agency 23 Eganfuskee Street, Suite 102 **Business Address** Jupiter, FL 33477 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, D. Michael Stevens to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the surety compay and that the has been authorized by Berkley Insurance Company to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of May 20 15 Notary Public State of Florida My Commission Expires: KATHRYN H. KENNEDY Notary Public - State of Florida ly Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2018

4321068 00410

00410-4

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich, CT, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: *Don A. Lambert, Jr. or D. Michael Stevens of Collinsworth, Alter, Lambert, LLC of Jupiter, FL* its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$50,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on January 25, 2010:

RESOLVED, that, with respect to the Surety business written by Berkley Surety Group, the Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, President or any Vice President of the Company, in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact and revoke any power of attorney previously granted; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

Berkley Insurance Company

(Seal)	By Ira'S. Lederman Senior Vice President & Secretary	By Joffwy M. Hafter Joffwey M. Hafter Senior Vice President	in the second se
WARNII	NG: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON B	LUE "BERKLEY" SECURIT	Y PAPER.
S	STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss:		
(COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)		
Sworn to leffrey M.	before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, the Hafter who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President		2013, by Ira S. Lederman and ice President, respectively, of
Berkley I	nsurance Company.	Hathlu Out Notary Public, State of C	KATHLEEN COREY NOTARY PUBLIC CONNECTICUT OTHER COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2017

CERTIFICATE

Le undersigned Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMI

corporate seal hereunto affixed this D day of May, 2013.

Attest:

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 12th day of May

 $\frac{2015}{2}$

(Seal)

SECTION 00420

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

1.	Contractor's Name/Address: Florida Design Contractors, Inc
	1326 So. Killian Drive
	Lake Park, FL 33403
2.	Contractor's Telephone Number: 561-848-1233 and e-mail address: tclarke@floridadesign.contractors.com
^	
3.	Contractor's License (attach copy): CGC040304
	Primary Classification: General Contractor
	Broward County License Number (attach copy): <i>N</i> _A
4.	Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this
	Contract: 25 years
5.	List the names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:
	Thomas H. Clarke - President
.5	Joann Escott - Secretary
	Joann Labor - Scale lawy
6.	Name of person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:
	Name: <u>Geoff Schmidt</u>
	Date of Inspection: 42115

7.	South Central Regional Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Board - Secondary Clarifiers Rehab See attached highlighted for Details
8.	Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you; if so, where and why?
9.	Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer: Hazen and Sawyer - Felipe Martinez 561-997-8070 Broward County Water + Wastewater Div John Morra 954-831-6 Craig A. Smith + Assoc Grey Giarratana 561-314-4445 See attached highlighted for project details
10.	List the following information concerning all contracts on hand as of the date of submission of this proposal (in case of co-venture, list the information for all coventures). Total Contracted % Name of Project City Contract Date of Completion Value Completion to Date See attached Contracts on Hand
11.	(Continue list on inset sheet, if necessary) What equipment do you own that is available for the work?
	Track Hoes Loaders Bob-Cats Hand Tools

Project #	Project Name	Owner	Engineer	Scope	Contract \$	Completed	County
1175	Secondary Clarifiers Rehab	South Central Regional Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Board 1801 N. Congress Ave Derray Beach, FL 33445 561-272-7061	Hazen and Sawyer 2101 NW Corporate Blvd., #301 Boca Raton, FL 33431 Felipe Martinez 561-997-8070 fmartinez@hazenandsawyer.com	Rehab of three existing Plant B 105 foot diameter clarifer mechanisms including center columns, drives, solids collection mechanisms, influent feedwell and soum removal systems; replacement of existing Plan B RAS pumps station motor control center, general rehab and improvements to Plant B RAS pump station building; demo of existing grit loading ramp & design of new studge truck wash station, and admin building area parking lot and entrance drive repaying and fence realignment.	\$1,895,000.00	2014	Palm Beach
1170	District 2 Wells 8 & 9	Broward County Water & Wastewater Div. 2555 W. Copans Road Pompano Beach, FL 33069 John Morra 954-831-0969	Hazen and Sawyer 4000 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33021 Mike Wengrenovich 954-462-2709	Including the removal of the existing well pump, casing, screen, flow meter and electrical panels and construction of new well pump, casing, screen, flow meter and electrical panels. The work includes installation of materials, supplies and equipment sold and delivered to Broward County for the construction of District 2 Wells No. 8 & 9 replacement for Water and Wastewater Services.	\$1,399,532	2014	Broward
1180	Bio Set Class A Sludge Processing System	Immokalee Water & Sewer District 1020 Sanitation Road Immokalee, FL 34142 Eva J. Deyo, Executive Director 239-658-3630 evadeyo@iw-sd.com	Greeley and Hansen 5260 Summerlin Commons Way Ste 302, Ft. Myers, Ft. 33907 Gary C. Ferrante 239-226-9660 F 239-226-9663 gferrante@greeley-hansen.com	State-of-the-Art Class A Sludge Processing System, first of its kind in the United States. The system consist of a sludge dewatering system, a sludge processing system, mechanical process piping, electrical, and incidentals housed by a preengineered metal	\$2,000,000.00	2014	Collier
1155	Valrico Spray Field	Hillsborough County Purchashing 601 E. KENNEDY BLVD. TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601	Parsons Water & Infrastruture, Inc. 4925 Independence Parkway Tampa, FL 33634 Rick Cromer 954-593-1034 rick cromer@parsons.com	Replace the controls for the 220 acer spray field with a personal computer (PC) based central control system, a central computer, 7 satellite-controllers, a weather station, instrumentation and all associated wiring and conduit.	\$1,047,800.00	2014	Hillsborough
1150	Boca Raton Wellfield 28, 32 & 33	City of Boca Raton 201 W. Palmetto Park Road Boca Raton, FL 33432 Mr. Norm Wellings 561-239-3071 Fax 561-338-7345 nwellings@ci.boca-faton.fl.us	CDM 6365 N.W. 6th Way Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 John Chandler, 954-770-7471 chandlerjs@cdm.com	Three Surface Wells to a depth of 250 feet, 5000 feet of raw water main, wellheads, concrete foundations, electrical controls and SCADA system, fencing and service road.	\$3,397,000.00	2014	Palm Beach
1145	Water & Sewer Distric WW System Improvements	Immokalee Water & Sewer District 1020 Sanitation Road Immokalee, FL 34142 Eva J. Deyo, Executive Director 239-658-3630 evadeyo@iw-sd.com	Greeley and Hansen 5260 Summerlin Commons Way Ste 302, Ft. Myers, Ft. 33907 Gary C. Ferrante 239-226-9660 F 239-226-9663 gferrante@greeley-hansen.com	Phase 1 - Construction of a 0.75 MGD Expansion to the existing WWTP, including new headworks, one new oxidation ditch, one new clarifier, one new sludge holding tank, one new chlorine contact basin, a new administration building, site piping and related items of construction.	\$6,837,700	2014	Collier
1140	Process Air Piping Improvements	South Central Regional Wastewater Treatment and Disposal Board 1801 N. Congress Ave Delray Beach, FL 33445 Mr. Dennis Coales 561-272-7061 docales@sciwwtb.org	Hazen and Sawyer 2101 NW Corporate Blvd., #301 Boca Raton, FL 33431 Felipe Martinez 561-997-8070 fmartinez@hazenandsawyer.com	Installation of process air piping complete, tested, installation of dewatering sludge process drain.	\$718,935	2012	Palm Beach
1135	West Central Avenue WTF Expansion	Howey-in-the-Hills 101 North Palm Ave Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737	34737	101 Construction of new potable water treatment facilities and connection of those facilities to the existing water system. A 250,000 gallong ground stroage tank, 352, potable water supply wekk, high service pump, chemcial feed equipment.	\$1,711,940	2013	Lake
1130	Jupiter Water Treatment Plant Warehouse	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 amandab@lubiter.fl.us	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 amandab@luoiler.fl.us	Construction of a 7,390 +/- SF warehouse/office building and related site improvements at the Town of Jupiter WTP. Components of construction include but are not limited to pre-cast concrete tilt up panel building shell, steel joist and roof truss system, modified bitumen and concrete tile roofing systems, mechanical, electrical, plumping, architectural finishes, fire sprinkling and alarm system.	\$1,616,495	2013	Palm Beach

1125	SLC Bailing & Recycling Facility Groundwater Hydraulic Control System	St. Lucie County 2300 Virginia Ave Ft. Pierce, Ft. 34982	CDM. Inc. 1701 Hwy A1A Vero Beach, FL 32963	Construct the groundwater hydraulic control system including three extraction well pump systems, wellheads, controls, transmission piping, scale house station modifications and stormwater control.	\$183,000.00	2012	St. Lucie
1115	Martin Correctional Institution Water and Wastewater Sytem Improvements	State of FL Department of Corrections 2601 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500	Tetra Tech 10600 Chevrolet Way Estero, FL 33928 Danny Nelson 239-277-5155 Fax 239-390-1769 danny.nelson@tetratech.com	Installation of approx 4,300 LF of 12" DR 18 PVC potable water main piping. Installation of Chlorine contact basin, yard piping improvements, sprayfield irrigation system, approx. 10,134 LF of 8" DR 18 PVC, 8 irrigation zones with 4" piping valves, spray nozzles, and standpipes, and site improvements.	\$1,515,615	2012	Martin
1110	Hialeah Deep Injection Well Pump Station	City of Hialeah 501 Palm Ave Hialeah, FL 33010	Parsons Water & Infrastruture, Inc. 4925 Independence Parkway Tampa, FL 33634 Rick Cromer 954-593-1034 rick.cromer@parsons.com	Construct concrete holding tank (wetwell); three (3) horizontal end suction/centrifugal pumps; super duplex 20 above ground pipe and HDPE burried pipe; pre engineered building to house electrical and control equipment	\$2,570,158	2013	Miami Dade
1105	Moore Haven Water System Improvements	City of Moore Haven 299 Riverside Drive Moore Haven, FL 33471 863-946-0711	Craig A. Smith & Associates 7777 Glades Road, Ste 410 Boca Raton, FL 33434 Greg Glarratana 561-314-445 Fax 561-314-457 gregg@craigasmith.com	Construction of a booster pump station and potable water storage tank facility consisting of a 300,000 gallon ground storage tank, 4 high service booster pumps, generator, hypochlorination equipment. Improvements to the WTP including installation of an ultrafiltration, a 405 gallon double wall HDPE coagulant day tank and chemcical transfer pumps, an anhydrous ammonia metering pump system.	\$3,511,383	2012	Glades
1100	Nanofiltration WTP Membrane Control Building	City of Daina Beach 100 W. Dania Beach Boulevard Dania Beach, FL 33004	CDM Constructors, Inc. 2301 Maitland Center Pky, Ste 300 Maitland, FL 32751 Ron Dare, darerj@cdm.com 407-660-6395 Fax 407-660-8912	Installation of the mechanical systems for the 2.0 MGD Nanofiltration WTP. Equipment includes but not limited to: nanofiltration skids, centrifugal, end-sucction feed pumps; cartridge filters, membrane cleaning system, centrifugal sand separators, chemical storage feed system, HDPE 12' and 10 water mains.	\$676,475.00	2012	Broward
1095	Village of Tequesta Water Treatment Plant 3.6 MGD Expansion	Village of Tequesta 345 Tequesta Drive Tequesta, FL 33469 561-768-0700	ARCADIS, Inc. 2081 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Bill Reese 561-697-7069 Fax 561-697-7751 wreese@arcadis-us.com	Construction of the third reverse osmosis train (1.2 MGD) in the existing 3.6 MGD R.O. Plant, equipping one of the new Floridan Aquifer wells; the addition/modification of various chemical feed systems; the addition of one degasifier and one two-stage scrubber system.	\$2,300,604.00	2011	Palm Beach
1090	Water Treatment Plant Membrane Upgrades	City of LaBelle 481 Highway 80 West LaBelle, FL 33935	Applied Technology & Management 411 Pablo Ave Jacksonville, FL 33935 Tim Taylor, 904-249-8009 Ttaylor@appliedtm.com	Construction of Nanofiltration membrane upgrades at the existing WTP; yard piping, fittings, valves and appurtenances; submersible pump station; electrical and I&C.	\$967,055.00	2010	Hendry
1085	Norwood-Oeffler WTP VOC Removal	City of North Miami Beach 17011 NE 19th Ave North Miami Beach, FL 33162	ARCADIS /Malcolm Pirnie 8201 Peter Road, Ste 3400 Plantation, FL 33324 Willian Reese 561-697-7069 wreese@arcadis-us.com Original Engineer No Longer with MP	Installation of new third tray aeration unit; relocate two existing Carbonair tray aeration units; yard piping; fiftings, valves and appurtenances for inlet and outlet piping to carbonair units; install antiscalant system; removal of existing lime system equipment and installation of new lime system equipment, new degassifiers for nanofiltration system; rehab of existing aquifer wells; electrical and I&C, 36" DIP & PVC.	\$3,822,015.00	2011	Miami Dade
1080	Pompano Beach Chemical Storage Facility	City of Pompano Beach 100 West Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33060 954-786-4600	CDM 6365 N.W. 6th Way Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 John Chandler, 954-770-7471 chandlerjs@cdm.com	Enclose existing ammonia bulk storage tanks, demolish and remove existing gas chlorination system, install new bulk sodium hypochlorite feed system.	\$3,428,710.00	2011	Broward
1070	Vero Beach Storage Reservoir and Injection Well 3455 Airport West Drive Pump Station Vero Beach, FL 32960	City of Vero Beach 13455 Airport West Drive Vero Beach, FL 32960	ARCADIS, Inc. 2081 Vista Parkway 2081 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Bill Reese 561-697-7069 Fax 561-697-7751 wreese@arcadis-us.com	Construction of a 3MG pre-stress concrete storage reservoir, injection well pump station and related appurtenances.	\$2,694,375.00	2011	Indian River

1065	Boca Raton Reclaimed Water Storage & Pumping Facility	City of Boca Raton 201 W. Palmetto Park Road Boca Raton, FL 33432 Chris Helfrich, P. E. 561-338-7303 Fax 561-338-7345 chelfrich@ci.boca-raton.fl.us	Mathews Consulting, Inc. 477 S. Rosemary Ave, Ste 330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Rene Mathews 561-655-6175 Fax 561-655-6179 rmathews@mathewsconsultinginc.com	Construct a Reclaimed Water Pump Station, 5 MC Reclaimed Water Ground Storage Tank, 1,100 LF of 24" WNi; 1,040 LF of 16" Reclaimed Water Mains, 370 LF of 6" Water Main, 2,140 LF of 4" Force Main	\$3,914,909.00	2010	Palm Beach
1060	3C Potable Water Storage Tank	Broward County 115 South Andrews Ave Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 Bob Leonard 954-831-0569 Fax: 954-831-0798 BLEONARD@broward.org	Hazen and Sawyer, PC 4000 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 750 N Hollywood, FL 33021 Merle Medina 954-987-0066 Fax 954-987-2949 mmedina@hazenandsawyer.com	Construct a new high service pump station / chemical / generator building and yard piping. Demolition and removal of all the abandoned equipment, existing filters tanks, softener tanks, control building, lime silo and foundations.	\$4,382,700.00	2011	Broward
1055	DeLand 1.0 MGD ASR System & Chemical Bidg		Entrix Michael Waldron 1035 State Road 7, Ste 315-20 Wellington, F. J. 33414 561-791-6912 Fax 561-791-6915 mwaldron@entrix.com	Construct a 1.0 MGD Aquifer Storage and Recovery System, including one vertical turbine well pump, four chemical storage and feed systems, chemical building, one connection to the existing City of DeLand Potable Water System.	\$1,135,984.00	2010	Volusia
1050	Lehigh Acres WWTP Reclaimed Water Storage, Pumping, and Deep Injection Well Conveyance System	Florida Governmental Utility Authority 280 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 2000 Longwood, FL 32779 Art Dacre, 407-629-6900	PBS&J 482 South Keller Road Orlando, FL 32810 Brad McMahen, PE 407-647-7275 Fax 407-647-0595 bsmcmahen@pbsi.com	Partial abandonment of existing sludge drying beds, sludge piping, gravity piping and the installation of reclaimed water storage, pumping, transmission piping, valves, meters and connection to existing lines and wells.	\$2,066,100.00	2009	Fee
1045	Port St. Lucie Midport Pump Station Improvements	City of Port St. Lucie 121 SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard Port St. Lucie, FL 34984 Rich Schoenborn 772-873-6400 Fax 772-873-6433 rschoenborn@cityofpsl.com	Reiss Environmental, Inc. 12001 Research Parkway, Ste 228 Orlando, FL 32826 Mark Worsham 407-679-5358 Fax 407-679-5003 mkworsham@reisseng.com	Addition of a 2.0 MGD ground storage tank, the addition of high service pumping equipment, the addition of a new control system, and the installation of all associated piping and electrics. Replacement of the emergency generator and ATS, the generator diesel fuel storage tank, a hydropneumatic tank and chlorine/ammonia building and chemical feed system.	\$2,077,650.00	2009	St. Lucie
1040	Jupiter Hills Country Club	Jupiter Hills Club 11800 SE Hills Club Terrace Tequesta, FL 33469	Gerhardt M. Witt And Associates 1495 Forest Hill Blvd. Suite F West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Gerhardt Witt, 561-642-9923 GMWA@bellsouth.net	Installation of golf course irrigation recharge water system. Includes 12 shallow wells, well pumps, pump control system and transmission mainline to onsite lakes.	\$1,012,301.50	2009	Palm Beach
1035	Seacoast Floridan Wellhead F-2	Seacoast Utility Authority 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Rim Bishop, 561-627-2900	Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 10521 SW Village Center Drive, #103 Port St. Lucie, FL 34987 Mark Miller, 772-345-3800 mark.miller@kimley-horn.com	Furnish all labor and materials necessary to construct one wellhead, pump assembly, and frac tank assembly for Floridan well #f-2.	\$710,140.95	2009	Palm Beach
1030	Hillsboro Water Storage Tank and Administration Building		Malcolm Pirnie 8201 Peter Road, Ste 3400 Plantation, FL 33324 Vandin Calitu, 954-712-4213	Construction of new 2-Story Admin., Bldg., Pump Bldg., 2.0 MGD prestress concrete finished water reservoir.	\$5,675,325.00	5006	Broward
1025	Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility Short Term Odor Control Improvements	Paim Beach County Water Utilities Dept. 8100 Forest Hill Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33416 Stephen McGrew, PE, 561-493-6113 smcgrew@obcwater.com	Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc. 3300 PGA Blvd, Ste 780 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33416 Bud Gobisch, PE, 561-799-3855	Furnish and install new odor scrubbers, chemical feed piping, chemical pumps, and fiberglass piping with appurtenances	\$2,054,701.00	2008	Palm Beach
1015	Yankee Lake WRF PH 1 Improvements & Greenwood Lakes WWTF Biosolids Dewatering Improvements	Seminole County 1301 E. First Street Sanford, FL 32771 Carol Hunter, 407-665-2000 Fax 407-665-2019 chunter@seminolecountyfl.gov	AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (FKA AECOM) 320 E. South Street Orlando, FL 32801	Upgrading to 3.5 MGD, new equalization basin & pump station; construct modifications to existing fermentation basins; replace existing slide gates in biological process; replace existing diffusers; new sludge transfer pump station, four new submersible mixers; construct new biosolids dewatering building; new filtrate return pump station. 36", 30" & 24" DIP	\$9,768,661.00	2009	Seminole

					I		=				I	Ι
	Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Paim Beach	Glades	Palm Beach	Broward	Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Martin	Palm Beach	Okeechobee	Palm Beach
	2008	2007	2007	2008	2006	2008	2007	2007	2008	5009	2008	2007
	\$2,740,191.00	\$27,990.00	\$2,572,000.00	\$2,449,781.00	\$147,037.00	\$2,260,000.00	\$4,840,222.00	\$1,282,131.00	\$4,327,408.00	\$620,834.00	\$3,478,000.86	\$1,809,960.00
As of Salidary 2015	Construction of new 1,685 sq.ft, generator bldg., three surficial aquifer wells, 650 kw engine generator sys, 5,000 gallon above ground fuel storage tank, submersible pumps.	Replacement of High Service Pump and Pump Controls for High Service Pumps	Construction of the second RO train (1.2 MGD), equipping one of the new Florida Aquifer wells, conversion from gas to bulk liquid chlorine & related appurtenant items.	Install concrete mods to influent pump station; install plant drain pump station; install utility pump station concrete structure walls, stab & foundation; install mechanical piping for filter and owner supplied equipment, chemical piping and blower piping to owner supplied equipment.	Filters 1 thru 8 rehab removal and replace media filter block replacement, disinfection and star-up.	Mechanical Contractor subcontracted to engineer for installation of all mechanical equipment. Including water supply wells, airation tower, nanofiltration, RO treatment equipment and all chemical piping.	Construction of underground water piping, site improvements, high service pump modifications, 5MG WST, Electrical, I&C.	Construction of two separate Floridan well sites. Electrical control buildings, back-up generators, site work , testing and start-up.	Construction of an anaerobic selector zone and fine bubble diffused aeration; modifications to the existing Influent Pump Station; installation of weir washer sys and air lift system at Secondary Clarifiers; Installation of three manual telescoping valve.	Rehibilation of existing well field. Repair and replace pumps and motors as needed after rehabilitation. Disinfect wells and return to service. 12 million gallon per day well field. 54 wells total	Mechanical Contractor subcontracted to engineer for installation of all mechanical equipment. Including water supply wells, aeration tower, nanofiltration, RO treatment equipment and al chemical piping.	Site work modifications to improve drainage and containment of leachate and chemicals brought to the transfer station. Included seven hundred foot retaining wall, landscaping and drainage improvements. Chemical
	Hazen & Sawyer 2101 Corporate Blvd., D16 Boca Raton, FL 33431 Robert Taylor, 561-997-8070	Mock Roos & Associates 5720 Corporate Way West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Henry Glaus, 561-683-3113	ARCADIS, Inc. 2081 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Bill Reese 561-697-7069 Fax 561-697-7751 wreese@arcadis-us.com	Metcalf and Eddy 13450 West Sunrise Blvd, Ste 200 Sunrise, FL 33323 Rich Ulkus, 954-745-7200	City of Riviera Beach 600 West Blue Heron Blvd Riviera Beach, FL 33419 Ed Sierra	Metcalf and Eddy 13450 West Sunrise Blvd, Ste 200 Sunrise, FL 33323 Rich Ulkus, 954-745-7200	Mock Roos & Associates 5720 Corporate Way West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Henry Glaus, 561-683-3113	Mock Roos & Associates 5720 Corporate Way West Palm Beach, FL 33407 John Leemon, 561-683-3113 john:leemon@mockroos.com	Brown Caldwell 850 Trafalgar Court, Ste 300 Maitland, FL 32751 June Smith, 407-661-9593	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537	Metcalf and Eddy 13450 West Sunrise Blvd, Ste 200 Sunrise, FL 33323	RCI Engineering, Inc. 701 Northpoint Parkway, Ste 310 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Incentional Research
	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 AmandaB@luoiler.fl.us	Town of Manalapan 600 Ocean Boulevard Manalapan, FL 33462	Village of Tequesta 901 N. Old Dixie Highway Tequesta, FL 33469 Roy Fallon, 561-575-6235	Seminole Tribe of Florida 6300 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33024	City of Riviera Beach 600 West Blue Heron Blyd Riviera Beach, FL 33419 Ed Sierra	Seminole Tribe of Florida 6300 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33024	Seacoast Utility Authority 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Rim Bishop, 561-627-2900	City of Lake Worth 1900 Second Ave North Lake Worth, FL 33461	City of Stuart, Public Works Department 121 SW Flagler Ave Stuart, FL 34994 David Peters, Asst. Public Works Dir. 772-260-9615 Fax 772-781-7620 depeters@ci stuart ill us	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 amandab@jupiter.fl.us	Seminole Tribe of Florida 6300 Sterling Road Hollywood, FL 33024	Solid Waste Authority 7501 North Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33412
	Abacoa Generator Building, Surficial Wellheads 39 - 47 and Electrical Improvements	WTP High Service Pump #4 Replacement	Village of Tequesta Water Treatment Plant Expansion	Big Cypress Wastewater Treatment Plant	Riviera Beach Filter Rehab	Hollywood Seminole Indian Reservation - Water Treatment Facility	Seacoast Water System Improvements	Wellhead Equipment for Floridian Aquifer Well No F-1 and F-2	Stuart Wastewater Treatment Facility Capital Improvements	Jupiter Surficial Well Rehab	Brighton Indian Reservation Water Treatment Plant	South County Transfer Station - Phase 2 site Improvements
	1010	1005	1000	982	985	975	970	955	950	945	935	930

				As of January 2015			
925	Regional Center Irrigation System	Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District 357 Hiatt Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	SFRN, Inc. 1201 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33405	Installation of computer central and field controls used to monitor water usage for the district.	\$383,540.00	2005	Palm Beach
006	Manalapan RO Concentrate Transmission Line		Mock Roos & Associates 5720 Corporate Way West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Henry Glaus, 561-683-3113	Installation of piping to transfer effluent RO water across the intercoastal to a well drilled on the coastline.	\$176,432.47	2006	Palm Beach
895	SUA Roof Repair	Seacoast Utility Authority 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Rim Bishop, 561-627-2900	LBFH, Inc. 3550 SW Corporate Parkway Palm City, FL 34990 David Xavier 772-286-3883	Roof Repairs at the WWTP & master Lift Station #54 after hurricane damage.	\$162,373.00	2006	Palm Beach
880	City of Lauderhill Well Replacement Well No. 8	City of Lauderhill 2000 City Hall Drive Lauderhill, FL 33313	Gerhardt M. Wift & Assoc. 1495 Forest Hill Blvd., Ste F West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Gerhardt Wift, 561-642-9923	Installation of domestic water well, pumps, piping, site work and electrical controls, 200 LF of 12" DIP	\$641,675.00	2006	Broward
875	South Martin Regional Utility General Repairs & Improvements	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537 AmandaB@jupiter.fl.us	Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 4431 Embarcadero Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Kevin Schanen, PE, 561-845-0665	Modifications to the WWTP including 3-200HP blowers, aeration piping, remove existing aerator, modification to anaerobic selector zone with mixing of multi-zone diffused aeration system, and modification to controls system.	\$461,588.57	2005	Palm Beach
870	Western Service Area Storage & Repump Bldg	onal Utilities tt, 3475	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537	Construct new repump station bldg., emergency generator, sitework, high service pumps, outfit 3 RO wells, electrical, I&C.	\$2,942,836.00	2005	Palm Beach
855	David B. Lee WWTP Phase III Rehabilitation	City of Melbourne East Strawbridge Ave Melbourne, FL 32901 608-7062 Fax 321-608-7070	 900 Cross Environmental Services, Inc. 3500 Aloma Ave, Ste F9 321- Winter Park, FL 32792 Ted Chapman, 407-679-1771 	Installation of the influent riser pipe system; install the 20-inch to 24-inch influent pipe tie in.	\$179,268.50	2005	Brevard
850	Central Blvd High Service Pump Station		Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537	Construct new repump station bldg., emergency generator, sitework, high service pumps, electrical, I&C.	\$2,081,087.00	2005	Palm Beach
830	SWA Industrial Supply Well System Improvements	Solid Waste Authority 7501 North Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33412	Camp, Dresser & McKee, Inc 1601 Belvedere Road, Ste 2111 S West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Kevin Leo 561-689-3336	Installation of seven additional wells to provide cooling water to the plant. Pumps, hydro-pneumatic tank, controls, extensive piping and sitework. Control linked to the existing system.	\$2,657,870.00	2005	Palm Beach
825	St. Lucie County Correction Center WW Screen	St. Lucie County 2300 Virginia Ave Ft. Pierce, FL 34982 Jerry Parenteau, 772-462-2567	Hazen & Sawyer 1905 S. 25th Street, #103 Ft. Pierce, FL 34947 Joseph Franko, 772-489-0066	Installation of grinder system at the lift station for the correctional center.	\$142,394.00	2004	St. Lucie
820	Tamarac WTP Disinfection System Improvements	City of Tamarac 7525 NW 88th Ave, Room 108 Tamarac, FL 33321 Keith Glatz, 954-597-3570	Mathews Consulting, Inc. 477 S. Rosemary Ave, Sle 330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Rene Mathews 561-655-6179 rmathews@mathewsconsultinginc.com	Sodium Hypocloride generator installation and associated storage tanks, containment areas and demolition of the existing gas system.	\$1,436,350.00	2005	Broward
815	Boynton Beach West Wellfield Development	City of Boynton Beach 100 E. Boynton Beach Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33425	Metcalf and Eddy 301 Clematis Street West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Jim Penkosky 954-450-5159	Completing an expansion program for the western wellfield. Installation of pumps, controls and various piping modifications.	\$912,513.00	2005	Palm Beach
805	Coral Springs Raw Water Well 11	City of Coral Springs 9551 West Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065 Art Resnik, 954-344-1100	Eckler Engineering, Inc. 4700 Riverside Drive, Ste 110 Coral Springs, FL 33067 Doug Hammond, 954-510-4700	Additional water supply well, controls, transmission main and site work.	\$308,920.00	2005	Broward

775	City of Ft. Lauderdale Five Ash Well Abandonment & Relocation Phase Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 W & WW Capital Improve 954-522-2604 Fax 954-55	City of Ft. Lauderdale 100 N. Andrews Ave Ft. Lauderdale, Ft. 33301 W & WW Capital Improvements 954-522-2604 Fax 964-522-7971	Hazen and Sawyer 400 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33021 Mike Furlook w/CH2M Hill 239-596- 1715	400 Construction of five (5) raw water well sites that included VTP's piping, cmu pump house, I&C w/RTU" system, 630 LF 20" DIP; 820' 16" DIP Alike Alike	\$2,053,433.39	2005	Broward
022	Lantana WTP Process Improvements	Town of Lantana 500 Greynolds Circle Lantana, FL 33462 561-540-5000	Mathews Consulting, Inc. 477 S. Rosemary Ave, Ste 330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Rene Mathews 561-655-6179 rmathews@mathewsconsultinginc.com	Modifications to an existing water treatment plant. Including gravel filters, ion exchange, chemical injection systems, generator, control building, excavation of backwash pond and associated site work. Complete demolition of existing plant after commissioning.	\$2,232,800.00	2005	Palm Beach
765	Jupiter RO WTP Motor Control Center Variable Frequency Drive Replacement & Cooling Improvements	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 Amanda8@utoiter fl.us	Town of Jupiter Utilities Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 Fax 561-747-5634 AmandaB@luoiler, fl us	Demolition and replacement of HVAC system, generator ehaust duct. Installation of packaged hermetic water-cooled condensing units, pumps, heat exchangers, FRP exhausters. VFD's and electrical modifications.	\$1,210,974.34	2004	Palm Beach
755	Village of Wellington, Reclaim Water & Disinfection	Village of Wellington 14000 Greenbriar Boulevard Wellington, FL 33414 Ed Wasielewski, 561-753-2462	Reese Macon & Associates 6415 Lake Worth Road Lake Worth, FL 33463 Bill Reese, 561-697-7069 wreese@arcadis-us.com	Installation of the first phase (1.0 MGD) of a reclaimed water treatment facility. The project includes filters and chlorine contact basin, materials & equipment including filter systems, backwash & dosing pumps, instrumentation and electrical system	\$1,483,061.00	2004	Palm Beach
715	Town of Jupiter 8.0 MG Prestress Water Storage 210 Military Trail Tank Amanda Barnes,	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537	Town of Jupiter Utilities 210 Military Trail Jupiter, FL 33458 Amanda Barnes, 561-741-2537	Construct underground piping and 8 MGD Water Storage Tank. 2000 sq. ft. Control building, High Service Pumps, transmission mainline and associated site work. System upgrades included retrofitting of existing Floridian wells and well controls.	\$302,466.00	2003	Palm Beach

Projects Highlighted in color are those that represent a similar type project. No two projects are alike but they are relative in nature.

	Q Q D	ORS
1	ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS	TRACT
		CON

Description of Project	Owner	Architect or Engineer	Contract Price	Percent Complete	Scheduled Completion	Reference/Contract include Address and Phone
	Rehabilitation of Mullins Water Booster Station	Eckler Engineering 4700 Riverside Drive				Eckler Engineering 4700 Riverside Drive
Rehabilitation of Mullins Water Booster Station	2551 NW 102 Avenue	Coral Springs, FL 33067	\$1.391.000	41%	Apr-15	Coral Springs, FL 33067
	Coral Springs, FL					Doug Hammann 954-510-4700 Dhammann@ecklerengineering.com
	Town of Jupiter Utilities 17403 Central Boulevard	Town of Jupiter Utilities PO Box 8900				Town of Jupiter Utilities PO Box 8900
Wellheads & Electrical for Surficial Wells 19R, 37R, 42	Jupiter, FL 33458	Jupiter, FL 33468	\$788 550	%bL	71-yeW	Jupiter, FL 33468
2	Amanda Barnes				77. ABIA	Amanda Barnes 561-741-2537 amandab@jupiter.fl.us
	0 1 1 0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				17777
	Palm beach County 8100 Forest Hill Boulevard	MWH 100 South Dixie Highway				MWH 100 South Dixie Highway
Production Wells 2, 3 & 8	West Palm Beach, FL 33413 561-493-6000	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	\$3,373,850	%56	Dec-14	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Neil Johnson 561-650-0070
	City of Lake Worth	Mock Roos & Associates				Mock Roos & Associates
ŀ	7 North Dixie Highway	5720 Corporate Way				5720 Corporate Way
Water Treatment Plant Disinfection System	Lake Worth, FL 33460	West Palm Beach, FL 33407	\$744,000	77%	Feb-15	West Palm Beach, FL 33407
	561-586-1600					John Leemon 561-683-3113
						JOHN: LEERINGING MICKEDOS, COLL
	Board of County Commissioners	Arcadis				Arcadis
Seville Water Treatment	Hernando County, Florida	14055 Riveredge Drive				14055 Riveredge Drive
Facility Modifications	Brooksville, FL 34601 352-754-4020	Tampa, FL 33637-2090	\$2,787,250	78%	Jun-15	Tampa, FL 33637-2090 Reed Meriweather 813-353-5827
						Reed.Meriweather@arcadis-us.com
	Florida Governmental Utility Authority 280 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 2000	King Engineering 4921 Memorial Highway				King Engineering 4921 Memorial Highway
FGUA Lehigh Acres WWTP						
Headworks	Longwood, FL 32779	Tampa, FL 33634	\$3,097,000	16%	Jun-15	Tampa, FL 33634 Loc Truong 813-880-8881 <u>Ltruong@kingengineering.com</u>

F. CONTRACTS ON HAND

Name, Location and	Owner	Architect or Engineer	Contract Price	Percent Complete	Percent Complete Scheduled Completion	Reference/Contract Include Address and
Description of Project		Party Company				Phone
	City of N. Miami Beach	City of N. Miami Beach				City of N. Miami Beach
1	17011 NE 19th Avenue	17011 NE 19th Avenue				17011 NE 19th Avenue
Norwood WTP Filter Rehab						
Project	N. Miami Beach, FL 33162	N. Miami Beach, FL 33162	\$1,797,906	%0	Jun-15	N. Miami Beach, FL 33162
						Jeff An 305-948-2967
						jeff.an@citynmb.com
	South Florida Water	South Florida Water				South Florida Water
	Management District	Management District				Management District
IT Shelters Replacement	3301 Gun Club Road	3301 Gun Club Road	\$2,344,000	%0		3301 Gun Club Road
	West Palm Beach, FL 33406	West Palm Beach, FL 33406				West Palm Beach, FL 33406
						Johanna M. Labrada 561-682-2520
						Jabrad@sfwmd.org
		TOTAL WORK ON HAND	\$16,323,556			

12.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?
	NONE
	

NOTE:

If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Address
1.	ELECTRICAL	CAMMONE / HUKGIRIE
		The state of flechan
2.		Lovelad Electric
	-	Loke Park, FL.
3.	-	
4.		
٦.		
5.	PALTING	HZ CONTRACTION.
		Openalo Florda
6.	·	
7.		
8.		
Ο.		_
9.		
10.		
NOTE:	Attach additional sheets if required	

SECTION 00435

LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

SECTION 00495

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seg., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the bid being declared nonresponsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Witness Signature

Elissa Laberna Witness Printed Name

Lake Park, Fl Witness Address

Contractor's Signature

Thomas H. Clarke Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CGC040304

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2016



KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

CLARKE, THOMAS HARMAN FLORIDA DESIGN CONTRACTORS INC 1326 S KILLIAN DR LAKE PARK FL 33403

ISSUED: 06/29/2014

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ # L1406290001315



ANNE M. GANNON

CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR

Serving Palm Beach County

Serving you.

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

1326 S KILLIAN DRIVE LAKE PARK, FL 33403-1919

TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	BILL#
23-0102 CW GENERAL CONTRACTOR	CLARKE THOMAS H	CGC040304	B14.1361132 - 07/21/14	\$369.60	B40165774

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B2 - 557

FLORIDA DESIGN CONTRACTORS INC FLORIDA DESIGN CONTRACTORS INC 1326 S KILLIAN DR LAKE PARK, FL 33403-1919 STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2014/2015 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

LBTR Number: 199602411 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.



ANNE M. GANNON

CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR

Serving Palm Beach County

.....

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

1326 S KILLIAN DRIVE LAKE PARK, FL 33403-1919

Serving you.

TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	BILL#	
23-0051 GENERAL CONTRACTOR	CLARKE THOMAS H	CGC040304	B14.1361134 - 07/21/14	\$27.50	B40165775

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B1 - 557

FLORIDA DESIGN CONTRACTORS INC FLORIDA DESIGN CONTRACTORS INC 1326 S KILLIAN DR LAKE PARK, FL 33403-1919 STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2014/2015 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

LBTR Number: 199602410 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.